General Description
The MAX8596Z evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assem-
bled and tested circuit board that evaluates the
MAX8596Z white LED step-up DC-DC converter. The
circuit operates from 2.6V to 5.5V and delivers an
adjustable 0 to 25mA to drive up to 8 white LEDs in
series.
The MAX8596Z EV kit comes configured for driving 6

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering InformationPart Selection Table
PART TEMP RANGE  IC PACKAGE
MAX8596ZEVKIT 0°C to 70°C 8 TDFN (3mm x 3mm)
PART TEMPERATURE DERATING
MAX8596ZETA Yes
MAX8595ZETA No
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
2.2µF, 6.3V, ±20% X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Taiyo Yuden JMK107BJ225MA
C2 1
0.1µF, 50V, ±10% X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H104K
C3 1
0.1µF, 16V, ±10% X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM155R71C104K
C4 0 Not installed, capacitor (0402)
D1 1
200mA, 40V Schottky diode
(SOD523)
Central Semiconductor CMOSH-4E
D2, D3, D4 0
Not installed white LEDs
Nichia NSCW215T Recommended
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
D5–D10 6
White LEDs
Nichia NSCW215T
JU1 1 2-pin header
L1 1
22µH, 250mA inductor (1210)
Murata LQH32CN220K
R1 1 13Ω ±1% resistor (0603)
R2 1 100kΩ ±5% resistor (0603)
R3 0 Not installed, resistor (0402)
U1 1
MAX8596ZETA (8-pin TDFN with EP
3mm x 3mm)
None 1 Shunt (JU1)
None 1 MAX8596Z EV kit board
*Future product.
查询MAX8596Z供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货